IGN-11015/40/2022-WORKS/PLANNING-IRRIGATION-Irrigation

GOVERNMENT OFASSAM IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT:: WORKS BRANCH BLOCK-B, 2nd FLOOR, JANATA BHAWAN <u>DISPUR: GUWAHATI-6.</u>

OFFICE ORDER

<u>No. E_213531/149</u> : In partial modification of this Department's Office Order E-file No. 213531/148 dated 23/04/2024, Sri Sanjib Kumar Sarmah, Director, IT & Data Management (in the rank of Deputy Secretary), O/o the Chief Engineer, Irrigation, Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3, is hereby designated as the **Nodal Officer** for PM Gati Shakti-State Master Plan, in respect of Irrigation Department, Assam. His contact details are given below :-

Mobile No. : 7002920655 E-mail ID : sansarmah@gmail.com

> (P.R. Khaund, IAS) Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06

Memo No. E-213531/149-A Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary, Co-ordination, O/o the Chief Secretary, Assam, Dispur for kind information of Chief Secretary, Assam.
- 2. Sazzad Alam, ACS, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Industries, Commerce & PE Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for favour of kind information and necessary action
- 3. The Chief Engineer, Irrigation / Minor Irrigation, Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-03 for favour of kind information.
- 4. Sri Sanjib Kumar Sarmah, Director, IT & Data Management, O/o the Chief Engineer, Irrigation, Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati -3 for favour of kind information & necessary action.
- 5. Smti Sucheta Chanda, Assistant Engineer, CMC, Member, Technical Support Unit, PM Gati Shakti for kind information.
- 6. P.S. to Special Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind apprisal of Special Chief Secretary.
- 7. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind apprisal of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 8. P.S. to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Industries, Commerce & PE Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind favour of information & necessary action.

Under Secretary (W) to the Govt. of Assam Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06